

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009840 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5987
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGES -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 22Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(454)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.			M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	120 N RALPH ST			2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207			11510 NE 87TH AVE	
	99202-4744			PO BOX 659				
	SPOKANE WA 992200008			SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121			VANCOUVER WA 986621345	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			14.49 %			39.84 %		63.56 %
			1,222,803.00	1,400,000.00	177,197.00	1,710,000.00	487,197.00	2,000,000.00	777,197.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			27.69 %			34.41 %		320.03 %
			29,760.00	38,000.00	8,240.00	40,000.00	10,240.00	125,000.00	95,240.00	
3	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/136S	L.S.			400.00 %			525.00 %		900.00 %
			80,000.00	400,000.00	320,000.00	500,000.00	420,000.00	800,000.00	720,000.00	
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/136N	L.S.			400.00 %			525.00 %		900.00 %
			80,000.00	400,000.00	320,000.00	500,000.00	420,000.00	800,000.00	720,000.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			25.00 %			118.75 %		27.34 %
	1787.5000		6.4000	8.0000	2,860.00	14.0000	13,585.00	8.1500	3,128.13	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			407.94 %			42.86 %		-20.63 %
	6.0000		315.0000	1,600.0000	7,710.00	450.0000	810.00	250.0000	-390.00	
			1,890.00	9,600.00		2,700.00		1,500.00		
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			38.89 %			0.00 %		27.78 %
	12840.0000		0.9000	1.2500	4,494.00	0.9000	0.00	1.1500	3,210.00	
			11,556.00	16,050.00		11,556.00		14,766.00		
8	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			25.00 %			-25.00 %		6.25 %
	6440.0000		1.6000	2.0000	2,576.00	1.2000	-2,576.00	1.7000	644.00	
			10,304.00	12,880.00		7,728.00		10,948.00		
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			254.61 %			609.22 %		-99.86 %
			705.00	2,500.00	1,795.00	5,000.00	4,295.00	1.00	-704.00	
10	REMOVING CABLE BARRIER AND RESETTING	L.F.			300.00 %			540.00 %		228.00 %
	1830.0000		5.0000	20.0000	27,450.00	32.0000	49,410.00	16.4000	20,862.00	
			9,150.00	36,600.00		58,560.00		30,012.00		
11	REMOVING HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM	L.F.			-50.00 %			40.00 %		-50.00 %
	120.0000		10.0000	5.0000	-600.00	14.0000	480.00	5.0000	-600.00	
			1,200.00	600.00		1,680.00		600.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009840 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5987
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGES -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 22Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(454)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 120 N RALPH ST 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 99202-4744 PO BOX 659
 SPOKANE WA 992200008 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00 %	775.0000	-22.50 %	1,830.0000	83.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,400.00	-600.00	2,325.00	-675.00	5,490.00	2,490.00	
13	TREE REMOVAL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
GRADING										
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	4060.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	17.0000	-43.33 %	16.5000	-45.00 %	124.0000	313.33 %	
			121,800.00	69,020.00	-52,780.00	66,990.00	-54,810.00	503,440.00	381,640.00	
15	DETOUR REMOVAL									
		L.S.			46.56 %		45.17 %		30.27 %	
			307,050.00	450,000.00	142,950.00	445,750.00	138,700.00	400,000.00	92,950.00	
16	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	3800.0000	C.Y.	32.0000	17.0000	-46.88 %	16.9000	-47.19 %	33.8000	5.63 %	
			121,600.00	64,600.00	-57,000.00	64,220.00	-57,380.00	128,440.00	6,840.00	
17	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	1220.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	21.0000	-47.50 %	20.2000	-49.50 %	47.8000	19.50 %	
			48,800.00	25,620.00	-23,180.00	24,644.00	-24,156.00	58,316.00	9,516.00	
18	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	15590.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	5.5000	10.00 %	9.8500	97.00 %	
			77,950.00	93,540.00	15,590.00	85,745.00	7,795.00	153,561.50	75,611.50	
DRAINAGE										
19	QUARRY SPALLS									
	51.0000	C.Y.	131.0000	60.0000	-54.20 %	55.0000	-58.02 %	108.0000	-17.56 %	
			6,681.00	3,060.00	-3,621.00	2,805.00	-3,876.00	5,508.00	-1,173.00	
20	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	626.0000	L.F.	10.5000	30.0000	185.71 %	26.0000	147.62 %	38.0000	261.90 %	
			6,573.00	18,780.00	12,207.00	16,276.00	9,703.00	23,788.00	17,215.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009840 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5987
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGES -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 22Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(454)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
21	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	16.0000 320.00	40.0000 800.00	150.00 % 480.00	35.0000 700.00	118.75 % 380.00	135.0000 2,700.00	743.75 % 2,380.00	
22	BYPASS DRAINAGE	EST.	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	
STORM SEWER										
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 8.0000	EACH	2,100.0000 16,800.00	1,600.0000 12,800.00	-23.81 % -4,000.00	1,550.0000 12,400.00	-26.19 % -4,400.00	4,220.0000 33,760.00	100.95 % 16,960.00	
24	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1165.0000	L.F.	37.0000 43,105.00	75.0000 87,375.00	102.70 % 44,270.00	75.0000 87,375.00	102.70 % 44,270.00	141.0000 164,265.00	281.08 % 121,160.00	
STRUCTURE										
25	TEMPORARY BRIDGE OVER S CLE ELUM WAY & BNSF L.S.		2,740,000.00	3,700,000.00	35.04 % 960,000.00	5,225,000.00	90.69 % 2,485,000.00	4,400,000.00	60.58 % 1,660,000.00	
26	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 3340.0000	C.Y.	33.0000 110,220.00	15.0000 50,100.00	-54.55 % -60,120.00	14.0000 46,760.00	-57.58 % -63,460.00	11.3000 37,742.00	-65.76 % -72,478.00	
27	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR TEMPORARY BRIDGE L.S.		300,000.00	160,000.00	-46.67 % -140,000.00	550,000.00	83.33 % 250,000.00	485,000.00	61.67 % 185,000.00	
28	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR APPROACH WALLS L.S.		91,920.00	870,000.00	846.48 % 778,080.00	550,000.00	498.35 % 458,080.00	317,300.00	245.19 % 225,380.00	
29	ST. REINF. BAR FOR TEMP. BR. FOOTING 42986.0000	LB.	1.5000 64,479.00	2.0000 85,972.00	33.33 % 21,493.00	2.0000 85,972.00	33.33 % 21,493.00	3.0000 128,958.00	100.00 % 64,479.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009840 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5987
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGES -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 22Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(454)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
30	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR TEMP. BR. FOOTING									
	194.0000	C.Y.	800.0000	600.0000	-25.00 %	1,150.0000	43.75 %	1,230.0000	53.75 %	
			155,200.00	116,400.00	-38,800.00	223,100.00	67,900.00	238,620.00	83,420.00	
31	CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR CONCRETE OVERLAY -BR. NO. 90/136S									
	132.0000	C.Y.	2,200.0000	2,500.0000	13.64 %	2,000.0000	-9.09 %	3,000.0000	36.36 %	
			290,400.00	330,000.00	39,600.00	264,000.00	-26,400.00	396,000.00	105,600.00	
32	CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR CONCRETE OVERLAY -BR. NO. 90/136N									
	132.0000	C.Y.	2,200.0000	2,500.0000	13.64 %	1,900.0000	-13.64 %	3,000.0000	36.36 %	
			290,400.00	330,000.00	39,600.00	250,800.00	-39,600.00	396,000.00	105,600.00	
33	BOX GIRDER ACCESS - BR. NO. 90/136S									
		L.S.			435.71 %		150.00 %		725.00 %	
			28,000.00	150,000.00	122,000.00	70,000.00	42,000.00	231,000.00	203,000.00	
34	BOX GIRDER ACCESS - BR. NO. 90/136N									
		L.S.			435.71 %		150.00 %		725.00 %	
			28,000.00	150,000.00	122,000.00	70,000.00	42,000.00	231,000.00	203,000.00	
35	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
36	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL									
		L.S.			-61.54 %		-13.32 %		-59.89 %	
			910,000.00	350,000.00	-560,000.00	788,750.00	-121,250.00	365,000.00	-545,000.00	
37	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION COMPRESSION SEAL									
	120.0000	L.F.	240.0000	600.0000	150.00 %	700.0000	191.67 %	105.0000	-56.25 %	
			28,800.00	72,000.00	43,200.00	84,000.00	55,200.00	12,600.00	-16,200.00	
38	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. ACROW BRIDGE									
	1650.0000	S.Y.	28.0000	16.0000	-42.86 %	30.0000	7.14 %	30.0000	7.14 %	
			46,200.00	26,400.00	-19,800.00	49,500.00	3,300.00	49,500.00	3,300.00	
39	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE									
	2830.0000	S.Y.	180.0000	125.0000	-30.56 %	300.0000	66.67 %	265.0000	47.22 %	
			509,400.00	353,750.00	-155,650.00	849,000.00	339,600.00	749,950.00	240,550.00	
40	REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE OVERLAY									
	2830.0000	S.Y.	36.0000	60.0000	66.67 %	35.0000	-2.78 %	23.4600	-34.83 %	
			101,880.00	169,800.00	67,920.00	99,050.00	-2,830.00	66,391.80	-35,488.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009840 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5987
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGES -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 22Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(454)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 120 N RALPH ST 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 99202-4744 PO BOX 659
 SPOKANE WA 992200008 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE									
41	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
	EST.		60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00
42	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION-EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 90/136S								
	3320.0000 S.F.		70.0000	-42.86 %	60.0000	-14.29 %	175.0000	150.00 %	
			232,400.00		132,800.00		199,200.00		581,000.00 348,600.00
43	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION-EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 90/136N								
	850.0000 S.F.		70.0000	-42.86 %	60.0000	-14.29 %	175.0000	150.00 %	
			59,500.00		34,000.00		51,000.00		148,750.00 89,250.00
SURFACING									
44	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	5360.0000 TON		30.0000	-10.00 %	26.0000	-13.33 %	50.5000	68.33 %	
			160,800.00		144,720.00		139,360.00		270,680.00 109,880.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
45	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL								
	149.3000 S.Y.		500.0000	13.00 %	750.0000	50.00 %	391.0000	-21.80 %	
			74,650.00		84,354.50		9,704.50		111,975.00 37,325.00 58,376.30 -16,273.70
46	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING								
	77.0000 S.Y.		130.0000	-23.08 %	100.0000	-38.46 %	560.0000	330.77 %	
			10,010.00		7,700.00		6,160.00		43,120.00 33,110.00
47	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
48	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28								
	3200.0000 TON		119.0000	97.48 %	225.0000	89.08 %	264.0000	121.85 %	
			380,800.00		752,000.00		371,200.00		720,000.00 339,200.00 844,800.00 464,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009840 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5987
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGES -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 22Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(454)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.			M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	120 N RALPH ST			2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207			11510 NE 87TH AVE	
	99202-4744			PO BOX 659				
	SPOKANE WA 992200008			SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121			VANCOUVER WA 986621345	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
49	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			11,425.00	11,425.00		11,425.00	11,425.00		
50	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			19,041.00	19,041.00		19,041.00	19,041.00		
51	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			14,958.00	14,958.00		14,958.00	14,958.00		
52	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
53	INLET PROTECTION								
	17.0000	EACH	120.0000	200.0000	66.67 %	250.0000	108.33 %	80.0000	-33.33 %
			2,040.00	3,400.00	1,360.00	4,250.00	2,210.00	1,360.00	-680.00
54	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION								
	L.S.				-1.88 %		-57.07 %		-74.16 %
			122,300.00	120,000.00	-2,300.00	52,500.00	-69,800.00	31,600.00	-90,700.00
55	TEMPORARY MULCHING								
	4.8000	ACRE	1,450.0000	5,200.0000	258.62 %	5,000.0000	244.83 %	5,600.0000	286.21 %
			6,960.00	24,960.00	18,000.00	24,000.00	17,040.00	26,880.00	19,920.00
56	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	3.5000	ACRE	5,000.0000	7,200.0000	44.00 %	7,000.0000	40.00 %	7,900.0000	58.00 %
			17,500.00	25,200.00	7,700.00	24,500.00	7,000.00	27,650.00	10,150.00
57	PSIPE								
	667.0000	EACH	50.0000	42.0000	-16.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %
			33,350.00	28,014.00	-5,336.00	26,680.00	-6,670.00	30,015.00	-3,335.00
58	MEDIUM COMPOST								
	3.5000	ACRE	15,000.0000	25,000.0000	66.67 %	20,000.0000	33.33 %	22,500.0000	50.00 %
			52,500.00	87,500.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	17,500.00	78,750.00	26,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009840 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5987
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGES -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 22Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(454)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MAX J. KUNY COMPANY			HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.			M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	120 N RALPH ST			2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207			11510 NE 87TH AVE	
	99202-4744			PO BOX 659				
	SPOKANE WA 992200008			SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121			VANCOUVER WA 986621345	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
59	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	6190.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	16.0000	128.57 %	15.5000	121.43 %	17.4000	148.57 %	
			43,330.00	99,040.00	55,710.00	95,945.00	52,615.00	107,706.00	64,376.00	
60	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	6190.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	9.7000	38.57 %	15.2000	117.14 %	
			43,330.00	61,900.00	18,570.00	60,043.00	16,713.00	94,088.00	50,758.00	
61	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1380.0000	L.F.	4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %	10.0000	150.00 %	5.6000	40.00 %	
			5,520.00	8,280.00	2,760.00	13,800.00	8,280.00	7,728.00	2,208.00	
TRAFFIC										
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	1787.5000	L.F.	28.0000	45.0000	60.71 %	40.0000	42.86 %	45.0000	60.71 %	
			50,050.00	80,437.50	30,387.50	71,500.00	21,450.00	80,437.50	30,387.50	
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	11.0000	EACH	3,600.0000	6,000.0000	66.67 %	3,500.0000	-2.78 %	6,200.0000	72.22 %	
			39,600.00	66,000.00	26,400.00	38,500.00	-1,100.00	68,200.00	28,600.00	
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	4,100.0000	4,500.0000	9.76 %	5,000.0000	21.95 %	4,425.0000	7.93 %	
			8,200.00	9,000.00	800.00	10,000.00	1,800.00	8,850.00	650.00	
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	4.0000	EACH	1,450.0000	1,500.0000	3.45 %	2,000.0000	37.93 %	1,325.0000	-8.62 %	
			5,800.00	6,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	2,200.00	5,300.00	-500.00	
66	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	15037.5000	L.F.	41.0000	25.0000	-39.02 %	25.0000	-39.02 %	33.3000	-18.78 %	
			616,537.50	375,937.50	-240,600.00	375,937.50	-240,600.00	500,748.75	-115,788.75	
67	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE)									
	2180.0000	L.F.	27.0000	35.0000	29.63 %	40.0000	48.15 %	33.2000	22.96 %	
			58,860.00	76,300.00	17,440.00	87,200.00	28,340.00	72,376.00	13,516.00	
68	ADDITIONAL HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER COMPONENTS									
		L.S.			-21.05 %		-48.24 %		-26.32 %	
			19,000.00	15,000.00	-4,000.00	9,835.00	-9,165.00	14,000.00	-5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009840 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5987
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGES -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 22Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(454)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
69	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	4,100.0000	5,000.0000	21.95 %	4,500.0000	9.76 %	5,870.0000	43.17 %	
			16,400.00	20,000.00	3,600.00	18,000.00	1,600.00	23,480.00	7,080.00	
70	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	8.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,235.0000	-38.25 %	830.0000	-58.50 %	
			16,000.00	12,000.00	-4,000.00	9,880.00	-6,120.00	6,640.00	-9,360.00	
71	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	50.0000	EACH	62.0000	110.0000	77.42 %	100.0000	61.29 %	70.0000	12.90 %	
			3,100.00	5,500.00	2,400.00	5,000.00	1,900.00	3,500.00	400.00	
72	LDS BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	2646.0000	EACH	35.0000	42.0000	20.00 %	40.0000	14.29 %	39.2000	12.00 %	
			92,610.00	111,132.00	18,522.00	105,840.00	13,230.00	103,723.20	11,113.20	
73	PAINT LINE									
	12860.0000	L.F.	0.4400	0.6000	36.36 %	0.4000	-9.09 %	0.6500	47.73 %	
			5,658.40	7,716.00	2,057.60	5,144.00	-514.40	8,359.00	2,700.60	
74	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE									
	6440.0000	L.F.	5.5000	3.0000	-45.45 %	2.7500	-50.00 %	2.2500	-59.09 %	
			35,420.00	19,320.00	-16,100.00	17,710.00	-17,710.00	14,490.00	-20,930.00	
75	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	5.0000	EACH	56.0000	45.0000	-19.64 %	40.0000	-28.57 %	113.0000	101.79 %	
			280.00	225.00	-55.00	200.00	-80.00	565.00	285.00	
76	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	1.3300	MI.	2,000.0000	5,200.0000	160.00 %	5,050.0000	152.50 %	7,325.0000	266.25 %	
			2,660.00	6,916.00	4,256.00	6,716.50	4,056.50	9,742.25	7,082.25	
77	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.3500	HUND	2,500.0000	11,000.0000	340.00 %	11,000.0000	340.00 %	7,300.0000	192.00 %	
			875.00	3,850.00	2,975.00	3,850.00	2,975.00	2,555.00	1,680.00	
78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION									
	51770.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.7500	50.00 %	0.6500	30.00 %	1.4000	180.00 %	
			25,885.00	38,827.50	12,942.50	33,650.50	7,765.50	72,478.00	46,593.00	
79	OPERATION OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM									
	10512.0000	HR	47.5000	15.0000	-68.42 %	10.0000	-78.95 %	32.0000	-32.63 %	
			499,320.00	157,680.00	-341,640.00	105,120.00	-394,200.00	336,384.00	-162,936.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009840 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5987
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGES -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 22Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(454)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.			M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	120 N RALPH ST			2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207			11510 NE 87TH AVE	
	99202-4744			PO BOX 659				
	SPOKANE WA 992200008			SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121			VANCOUVER WA 986621345	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC											
80	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	28512.0000	HR	4.5000	1.0000	-77.78 %	2.0000	-55.56 %	12.0000	166.67 %		
			128,304.00	28,512.00	-99,792.00	57,024.00	-71,280.00	342,144.00	213,840.00		
81	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN										
	216.0000	HR	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	7.2500	-27.50 %	8.4500	-15.50 %		
			2,160.00	2,160.00	0.00	1,566.00	-594.00	1,825.20	-334.80		
82	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL										
		L.S.			-63.29 %		-52.56 %		-18.41 %		
			1,225,715.00	450,000.00	-775,715.00	581,500.00	-644,215.00	1,000,000.00	-225,715.00		
83	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	570.0000	S.F.	21.0000	40.0000	90.48 %	17.0000	-19.05 %	45.0000	114.29 %		
			11,970.00	22,800.00	10,830.00	9,690.00	-2,280.00	25,650.00	13,680.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
84	PROJECT PARTNERING										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00			
85	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE										
		L.S.			-25.00 %		-75.00 %		20.00 %		
			10,000.00	7,500.00	-2,500.00	2,500.00	-7,500.00	12,000.00	2,000.00		
86	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL										
	762.0000	C.Y.	26.0000	15.0000	-42.31 %	14.0000	-46.15 %	21.1000	-18.85 %		
			19,812.00	11,430.00	-8,382.00	10,668.00	-9,144.00	16,078.20	-3,733.80		
87	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN										
	19.0000	C.Y.	79.0000	68.0000	-13.92 %	65.0000	-17.72 %	100.0000	26.58 %		
			1,501.00	1,292.00	-209.00	1,235.00	-266.00	1,900.00	399.00		
88	STRUCTURE SURVEYING										
		L.S.			100.00 %		100.00 %		114.40 %		
			25,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	53,600.00	28,600.00		
89	ROADWAY SURVEYING										
		L.S.			240.00 %		240.00 %		273.60 %		
			25,000.00	85,000.00	60,000.00	85,000.00	60,000.00	93,400.00	68,400.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009840 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5987
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGES -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 22Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(454)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
90	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000	EACH	1,110.0000	2,000.0000	80.18 %	2,000.0000	80.18 %	2,670.0000	140.54 %	
			3,330.00	6,000.00	2,670.00	6,000.00	2,670.00	8,010.00	4,680.00	
91	TRAINING									
	800.0000	HR	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	30.0000	500.00 %	
			4,000.00	5,600.00	1,600.00	5,600.00	1,600.00	24,000.00	20,000.00	
92	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
93	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
94	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
95	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
96	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			150.00 %		200.00 %		150.00 %	
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	
97	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	583.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	7.5000	150.00 %	6.0500	101.67 %	
			1,749.00	2,915.00	1,166.00	4,372.50	2,623.50	3,527.15	1,778.15	
98	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL									
	12540.0000	S.F.	34.0000	25.0000	-26.47 %	24.0000	-29.41 %	35.0000	2.94 %	
			426,360.00	313,500.00	-112,860.00	300,960.00	-125,400.00	438,900.00	12,540.00	
99	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	7780.0000	C.Y.	46.0000	25.0000	-45.65 %	24.5000	-46.74 %	78.0000	69.57 %	
			357,880.00	194,500.00	-163,380.00	190,610.00	-167,270.00	606,840.00	248,960.00	
100	TEMPORARY CUT-SLOPE RETAINING WALL									
		L.S.			38.02 %		-21.88 %		47.94 %	
			384,000.00	530,000.00	146,000.00	300,000.00	-84,000.00	568,100.00	184,100.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/15/2022

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:31

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009840 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5987
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGES -
 DECK REHABILITATION
 22Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(454)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 120 N RALPH ST 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 99202-4744 PO BOX 659
 SPOKANE WA 992200008 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
101	EPS TYPE 39 GEOFOAM LIGHTWEIGHT FILL								
	40.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	27.50 %	400.0000	0.00 %	840.0000	110.00 %	
			16,000.00	4,400.00	16,000.00	0.00	33,600.00	17,600.00	
102	ECOLOGY BLOCK								
	60.0000	L.F.	100.0000	-60.00 %	105.0000	5.00 %	281.0000	181.00 %	
			6,000.00	-3,600.00	6,300.00	300.00	16,860.00	10,860.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$13,450,837.90</u>	8.46%	<u>\$17,175,358.00</u>	27.69%	<u>\$20,468,916.98</u>	52.18%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$13,450,837.90</u>	8.46%	<u>\$17,175,358.00</u>	27.69%	<u>\$20,468,916.98</u>	52.18%	